

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region IV-A

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE



17 February 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. <u>142</u>, s. 2023

ONLINE ORIENTATION OF DIVISION SUBCOMMITTEES ON THE RECEIVING AND INITIAL EVALUATION OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS FOR THE VACANT POSITIONS IN SDO QUEZON

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Public Schools District Supervisors Division Chiefs All Unit/Section Heads Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
 - In reference to Division Memorandum 121 s.2023, this Office will conduct an Online Orientation of Division SubCommittees on the Receiving and Initial Evaluation of Application Documents for Vacant Positions in SDO Quezon on February 23, 2023 (Thursday) via Zoom using this link: Meeting ID: 878 5448 7779; Passcode: 12345.
 - 2. Participants in this online meeting are the SubCommittee members in the district level for the elementary and school level for the secondary.
 - 3. There shall be two batches of online meeting, to wit:

1st and 3rd Congressional Districts	9:00AM to 12Noon
2nd and 4th Congressional Districts	1:30PM to 4:30PM

- 4. Participants are advised to join the meeting link 30 minutes before the start of the meeting.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Que tour

ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR., EdD Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Perajmo02/17/2023 DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003



"Creating Possibilities, Inspiring Innovations" Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321 Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph